CHILDREN'S UNIVERSITY, GANDHINAGAR

Date: 25.07.2023 <u>Minutes of 1 st IQAC Meeting</u> Time: 04.00 PM

The 1st IQAC Meeting of the Children's University was held on 25.07.2023 at 04:00 P.M. at the Meeting room, Children's University.

The following members of the IQAC were present in the meeting.

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Designation
1	Vice Chancellor	Chairperson
2	Dr. Sanjay Gupta	Member
	The Director, Centre of Research	
3	Dr. Nilesh Pandya	Member
	The Director, Centre of Training	
4	Dr. Narendra Vasava	Member
	Assistant Professor	
5	Dr. Chirag Darji	Member
	Head Academic Branch	
6	Dr. Jignesh Patel	Member Secretary
	Head IQAC Branch	

The following members of the IQAC were not present in the meeting with permission of the chairperson.

- 1. Shri Parimal Patel
- 2. Shri Archit Bhatt

Head, IQAC welcomed the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, members and In charge faculty members of NAAC criteria.

The agenda of IQAC Meeting were discussed and deliberated at length and resolved as under:

Agenda 1 : IIQA has been submitted for the NAAC Accreditation on 03rd July,2023 is put before the council for information. (Annexure-1)

Resolution 1: IIQA for the NAAC accreditation submitted on 3rd July, 2023 was noted.

Agenda 2 : CAS form for faculty of Children's University is put before council for approval. (Annexure-2)

Resolution 2: It was resolved that the IQAC members shall work out the different parameters as per the nature of Children's University for Career Advancement Scheme of the permanent staff of the Children's University.

Agenda 3 : NAAC Criteria presentation before council for suggestion.

Resolution 3: It was collectively decided to schedule a NAAC Criteria presentation by the Criteria Incharge on 27.07.2023 with all necessary documents.

Date: 25/07/2023

Place: Children's University,

Gandhinagar

Head, IQAC